Treirs Am c' DEE

Pos

OO NOU A WN P

WWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRRB R P
PO WOVWONOOUDEWNROWOVONODUEWNLERO

Jr— Road America June 27th-29th

Practice Results

[hRch T T U |
FreLLs \my Round 8

No.

89
20
75

27
24
87
97
40
64
80
17

52
00

~

16
18
22
26
30
34
49
50
57
60
71
90
98

Driver/Hometown Sponsor/Car

Austin Green/Concord NC 3-Dimensional Services Group/Ford Mustang

Josh Hurley/Livermore CA Greenlight Simulation / BCR/Ford Mustang

Boris Said Jr/Escondido CA HendrickCars.com/Silver Hare/Chevrolet Camaro

Adrian Wlostowski/Maspeth NY CMI/Spot-On-Serv/Ford Mustang

Barry Boes/Austin TX Team SLR-M1 Racecars/Ford Mustang

Brad McAllister/Sherwood OR Straumann and Zimbis/Ford Mustang

Doug Peterson/Bonita Springs FL 3-Dimensional Services Group/Ford Mustang

Tom Sheehan/Bow NH VixenMotorcycle/LTKInsulation/Ford Mustang

Gio Ruggiero/Seekonk MA Nitro Motorsports/Ford Mustang

Matt Gray/Chaska Minn Ryan Companies/Ford Mustang

Ben Maier/Chester MD Nitro Motorsports/Ford Mustang

Mike Skeen/Charlotte N.C Team SLR-M1 Racecars/Chevrolet Camaro

Thomas Ellis/Pompano Beach FL Team SLR-M1 Race Cars/Chevrolet Camaro

Matt Tifft/Cleveland OH Mike Cope Racing/Ford Mustang

Jared Odrick/Lebanon PA Nitro Motorsports/Ford Mustang

Brent Crews/Charlotte NC Mike Birdsell Special/Ford Mustang

Jake Drew/Mooresville NC Silver Hare Racing/Chevrolet Camaro

Keith Prociuk/Buffalo Grove IL HP Tuners/Cope Race Cars/Ford Mustang

Jim Gallaugher/Bellevue WA Regulator by Waypointe/Ford Mustang

Caleb Bacon/Mooresville NC CB Motosports/Chevrolet Camaro

Ty Young/Atlanta GA Ty J Young Wealth Management/Ford Mustang

Thomas Merrill/Salinas CA HP Tuners/Cope Race Cars/Ford Mustang

Michele Abbate/Las Vegas NV Nitro Motorsports/Ford Mustang

Patrick Paul/Kennesaw GA Paul Racing Enterprises/Ford Mustang

Patrick Utt/Riverview FL RaceQuipSafety/DrivenRacingQil/Chevrolet Camaro

Bruce Nesbitt/Chicago, Ill. Orion Motorsports/Brakeometer/Ford Mustang

Connor Mosack/Mooresville NC Silver Hare Racing/PRG/Chevrolet Camaro

Rafa Matos/Boca Raton FL Nitro Motorsports/Ford Mustang

Eric Cayton/Greenwood IN Ray Skillman Auto Group/Ford Mustang

Thomas Annunziata/Colts Neck NJ BayshoreMort/TheDecoratorsUnlmtd/Ford Mustang

Doug Winston/North White Plains NY Bring Back The Trades/D&M Elec/Ford Mustang
Timing Note:

Wet conditions

Race Director: Tim Richter
Director of Timing & Scoring: Stephanie Whitnable
Sanction: 24-TRAM-60249

RACE FUELS

.‘ I,I H{ M} PRISTINE /@ W\ -
. GENNETT
oPTIMA o’ E AUCTION BRIDGEHAUL

Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli
CUBE 3 Architecture TA2 Series, presented by Pirelli

Best Tm

2:28.779
2:29.969
2:30.417
2:31.865
2:34.493
2:36.230
2:36.790
2:36.844
2:39.528
2:39.967

cusell MAVLY; <252  Intarcomp) Rishocks™  FORGELINE

wemerreor Y L, pco

;" SCCA

Y
PRO RACING

InLap Diff

oo

1.190
1.638
3.086
5.714
7.451
8.011
8.065

O OO0 00O 0000000000000 O0ODO0CDOWRMAEANUIOONOO

Gap Cship

1.190 N
0.448 N
1.448 N
2.628 PA
1.737 PA
0.560 N
0.054 PA

10.749 2.684 N
11.188 0.439 PA

Posted At:

6/28/2024 11:52 AM

g @ /‘@\ FRen Juncgma VBOX € gustomers W
{HOWE: HAGERTY.

ALTWELL

=] _PENSKE

Z
AT



