



Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli  
 CUBE 3 Architecture TA2 Series, presented by Pirelli  
 Road America June 27th-29th  
 Round 8  
 Practice Results



Pos	No.	Driver/Hometown	Sponsor/Car	Best Tm	In Lap	Diff	Gap	Cship
1	89	Austin Green/Concord NC	3-Dimensional Services Group/Ford Mustang	2:28.779	8			N
2	20	Josh Hurley/Livermore CA	Greenlight Simulation / BCR/Ford Mustang	2:29.969	9	1.190	1.190	N
3	75	Boris Said Jr/Escondido CA	HendrickCars.com/Silver Hare/Chevrolet Camaro	2:30.417	6	1.638	0.448	N
4	3	Adrian Wlostowski/Maspeth NY	CMI/Spot-On-Serv/Ford Mustang	2:31.865	7	3.086	1.448	N
5	27	Barry Boes/Austin TX	Team SLR-M1 Racecars/Ford Mustang	2:34.493	6	5.714	2.628	PA
6	24	Brad McAllister/Sherwood OR	Straumann and Zimbis/Ford Mustang	2:36.230	5	7.451	1.737	PA
7	87	Doug Peterson/Bonita Springs FL	3-Dimensional Services Group/Ford Mustang	2:36.790	2	8.011	0.560	N
8	97	Tom Sheehan/Bow NH	VixenMotorcycle/LTKInsulation/Ford Mustang	2:36.844	4	8.065	0.054	PA
9	40	Gio Ruggiero/Seekonk MA	Nitro Motorsports/Ford Mustang	2:39.528	4	10.749	2.684	N
10	64	Matt Gray/Chaska Minn	Ryan Companies/Ford Mustang	2:39.967	8	11.188	0.439	PA
11	80	Ben Maier/Chester MD	Nitro Motorsports/Ford Mustang		0			N
12	17	Mike Skeen/Charlotte N.C	Team SLR-M1 Racecars/Chevrolet Camaro		0			N
13	8	Thomas Ellis/Pompano Beach FL	Team SLR-M1 Race Cars/Chevrolet Camaro		0			P6
14	52	Matt Tiftt/Cleveland OH	Mike Cope Racing/Ford Mustang		0			N
15	00	Jared Odrick/Lebanon PA	Nitro Motorsports/Ford Mustang		0			PA
16	1	Brent Crews/Charlotte NC	Mike Birdsell Special/Ford Mustang		0			N
17	7	Jake Drew/Mooresville NC	Silver Hare Racing/Chevrolet Camaro		0			N
18	9	Keith Prociuk/Buffalo Grove IL	HP Tuners/Cope Race Cars/Ford Mustang		0			PA
19	16	Jim Gallagher/Bellevue WA	Regulator by Waypointe/Ford Mustang		0			PA
20	18	Caleb Bacon/Mooresville NC	CB Motosports/Chevrolet Camaro		0			N
21	22	Ty Young/Atlanta GA	Ty J Young Wealth Management/Ford Mustang		0			PA
22	26	Thomas Merrill/Salinas CA	HP Tuners/Cope Race Cars/Ford Mustang		0			N
23	30	Michele Abbate/Las Vegas NV	Nitro Motorsports/Ford Mustang		0			PA
24	34	Patrick Paul/Kennesaw GA	Paul Racing Enterprises/Ford Mustang		0			PA
25	49	Patrick Utt/Riverview FL	RaceQuipSafety/DrivenRacingOil/Chevrolet Camaro		0			PA
26	50	Bruce Nesbitt/Chicago, Ill.	Orion Motorsports/Brakeometer/Ford Mustang		0			PA
27	57	Connor Mosack/Mooresville NC	Silver Hare Racing/PRG/Chevrolet Camaro		0			N
28	60	Rafa Matos/Boca Raton FL	Nitro Motorsports/Ford Mustang		0			N
29	71	Eric Cayton/Greenwood IN	Ray Skillman Auto Group/Ford Mustang		0			N
30	90	Thomas Annunziata/Colts Neck NJ	BayshoreMort/TheDecoratorsUnlmted/Ford Mustang		0			N
31	98	Doug Winston/North White Plains NY	Bring Back The Trades/D&M Elec/Ford Mustang		0			PA

Timing Note:  
 Wet conditions

Race Director: Tim Richter  
 Director of Timing & Scoring: Stephanie Whitnable  
 Sanction: 24-TRAM-60249

Posted At:  
 6/28/2024 11:52 AM

